Policy Document of HEI Regarding Scholarship to Student

Govt. Khawzawl College on receipt of intimation of Scholarship meant for the students of the institution informs the students by posting the notification on the college noticeboard. The students are also intimated through college Whatsapp and the staff members of the college also intimated the students regarding this. Students are instructed to bring Photocopies of necessary documents like Tribal Certificate, Parent Income Certificate, Aaddhar Card, Residential Certificate and Bank Passbook and are submitted to the college Office. The Consolidated list of the students is then forwarded to the Mizoram Scholarship Board, Aizawl, Mizoram and the appropriate authority scrutinizes the applications of the students and awards scholarship to eligible students. The preference is given to meritorious, yet economically backward students.

(K. ZIONA)
Principal
Govt. Khawzawl College

Principal Govt. Khawzawl College Khawzawl, Mizoram GOVERNIVIENT OF WILZURAW

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL : GOVT. KHAWZAWL COLLEGE : KHAWZAWL

MIZORAM



No.A.12015/1/08-KC(Scho)/

Dated Khawzawl, the 9th Oct 2020.

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that Post Matric Scholarship Application Form will be filled up by all the students of this College within 10th Oct 2020 upto 23th Oct 2020 from the College Library within Office hours. Late submission will not be entertained.

All the applicants are hereby informed to bring documents

stated below:

- Tribal Certificate (Xerox) 1)
- Residential Certificate (Xerox) 2)
- Aadhar Card (Xerox) 3)
- Prevoius Marksheet(Xerox) 4)
- Bank Pass book Front page (Xerox) 5)
- Income Certificate of Father/Mother (original) 6)

Sd/-R.LALRINTLUANGA

Principal, Govt. Khawzawl College, Khawzawl Mizoram.

MemoNo.A.12015/1/08-KC(Scho)/ 7-62, Dated Khawzawl, the 9th Oct 2020. Copy to:

- Gen.Secretary, SU Govt. Khawzawl College, for information and he is 1) requested to circulate this Notification in Students Whats up Group.
- 2. Notice Board.

Relevant File

Principal.

Govt. Khawzawl College, Khawzawl

Mizoram. 2023.07.31 13:37

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: GOVT. KHAWZAWL COLLEGE: KHAWZAWL MIZORAM



No.A.12015/1/08-KC(SCHO)/70

Dated Khawzawl, the 23rd Nov. 2018.

To

The Secretary,

Mizoram Scholarship Board,

Aizawl: Mizoram.

Subject:

Submission of verified List of Applicants of Post Matric

Scholarship(ST),2018 from this College.

Sir,

I have the honour to submit herewith List of

Applicants of Post Matric Scholarship(ST),2018 which is verified from this Institution for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Enclo: As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

(R.LALRINTLUANGA)

Govt. Khawzawi College, Khawzawi